SACHEM CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

51 SCHOOL STREET, LAKE RONKONKOMA, NY 11779

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

November 9, 2015

7:30 PM

Board of Education Room

The Board of Education velcomes all who are attending this meeting.

I. <u>OPENING OF MEETING</u>

A. Call to Order

Anthony Falco, President will preside. A quorum is expected.

B. Salute to the Flag

C. <u>Moment of Silence</u>

II. <u>APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION</u>:

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education approves the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Education approves the recommendation of the CPSE for the provision of services for a child attending Alternatives for Children.

III. EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Board of Education will immediately entertain a motion to convene into Executive Session to discuss a specific personnel matter.

IV. ADJOURN